
 FY 24 TENTATIVE BUDGET 
 Revenues  Expenditures  NOTES 

10  Education ($ (4,206,918.18)             ($ 4,428,226.00) ($ 221,307.82)   Local ($ (4,783,734.48)
20  Operations & Maintenance ($ (598,133.66)                ($ 573,467.07)    ($ (24,666.59)    Includes 173 K ESSER III  State ($ (1,194,795.69)
30  Debt Service ($ (180,839.14)                ($ 175,011.00)    ($ (5,828.14)      Federal ($ (516,566.00)   
40  Transportation ($ (798,815.00)                ($ 684,218.30)    ($ (114,596.70) ($ (6,495,096.17)
50  IMRF/Social Security ($ (199,439.22)                ($ 142,595.00)    ($ (56,844.22)   
60  Capital Projects ($ (300,000.00)                ($ 70,000.00)      ($ (230,000.00) 
70  Working Cash ($ (40,312.61)                  ($ -  )                ($ (40,312.61)   
80  Tort ($ (167,568.91)                ($ 156,855.00)    ($ (10,713.91)   
90  HLS ($ (3,069.45)                    ($ -  )                ($ (3,069.45)     

 GRAND TOTAL ($ (6,495,096.17)             ($ 6,230,372.37) ($ (264,723.80) 

 OPERATING FUNDS  Estimated Fund Balance 

 BALANCE 6-30-23  Revenues  Expenditures 6/30/2024
10  Education ($ (1,525,714.59)             ($ (4,206,918.18) ($ 4,428,226.00) ($ 221,307.82)                   ($ (1,304,406.77)               
20  Operations & Maintenance ($ (693,121.53)                ($ (598,133.66)   ($ 573,467.07)  ($ (24,666.59)                    ($ (717,788.12)                  
40  Transportation ($ (623,653.64)                ($ (798,815.00)   ($ 684,218.30)  ($ (114,596.70)                  ($ (738,250.34)                  
70  Working Cash ($ (141,563.04)                ($ (40,312.61)    ($ -  )               ($ (40,312.61)                    ($ (181,875.65)                  

 GRAND TOTAL ($ (2,984,052.80)             ($ (5,644,179.45) ($ 5,685,911.37) ($ 41,731.92)                     ($ (2,942,320.88)                cash on hand 

 Estimated Fund BALANCE  Estimated Fund PROFIT 

 BALANCE 6-30-23  Revenues  Expenditures 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
10  Education ($ (1,525,714.59)             ($ (4,206,918.18) ($ 4,428,226.00) ($ (1,304,406.77)               ($ 221,307.82)                   

 Revolving Fund ($ (5,500.00)                              ($ -  )                ($ -  )               ($ (5,500.00)                      ($ -  )                                
 Cullen Fund ($ (98,312.46)                            ($ -  )                ($ -  )               ($ (98,312.46)                    ($ -  )                                

20  Operations & Maintenance ($ (693,121.53)                ($ (598,133.66)   ($ 573,467.07)  ($ (717,788.12)                  ($ (24,666.59)                    
30  Debt Service ($ (142,259.39)                ($ (180,839.14)   ($ 175,011.00)  ($ (148,087.53)                  ($ (5,828.14)                      
40  Transportation ($ (623,653.64)                ($ (798,815.00)   ($ 684,218.30)  ($ (738,250.34)                  ($ (114,596.70)                  
50  IMRF/Social Security ($ (235,423.13)                ($ (199,439.22)   ($ 142,595.00)  ($ (292,267.35)                  ($ (56,844.22)                    
60  Capital Projects ($ (503,710.30)                ($ (300,000.00)   ($ 70,000.00)    ($ (733,710.30)                  ($ (230,000.00)                  
70  Working Cash ($ (141,563.04)                ($ (40,312.61)    ($ -  )               ($ (181,875.65)                  ($ (40,312.61)                    
80  Tort ($ (114,892.51)                ($ (167,568.91)   ($ 156,855.00)  ($ (125,606.42)                  ($ (10,713.91)                    
90  HLS ($ (69,581.15)                  ($ (3,069.45)      ($ -  )               ($ (72,650.60)                    ($ (3,069.45)                      

 GRAND TOTAL ($ (4,153,731.74)             ($ (6,495,096.17) ($ 6,230,372.37) ($ (4,418,455.54)               

 TOTAL 
ESTIMATED PROFIT = ($ (264,723.80)                              


